RTO Information

This report presents summary information about the Registered Training organisation

Name Australian Breastfeeding Association
RTO Code 21659

Address Suite 3.02, Level 3 11 Queens Rd
Suburb Melbourne

State VIC

Post code 3004
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Summary Report

The Summary Report provides information about the RTO and a snapshot of results for the scales measured by the Learner
Questionnaire (LQ) and Employer Questionnaire (EQ).

For each scale, the Summary Report presents information about the:

e count of responses used to calculate the scale scores;
e average scale score; and
e variation in scale scores.

Scores are reported on the response scale of 0 to 100, where 0 means 'strongly disagree' and 100 means 'strongly agree'.
Results are provided for learners and/or employers depending on the data entered.

This Summary Report can be used to analyse the number, average and variation of the survey reponses. Comparison can be made
across scales, to previous reports, or between learners and employers.

Summary Statistics

Learners Employers

Response  Average  Average Response Average  Average

Scale Count Score Variation Count Score Variation

Trainer Quality 54 92.0 11.8 48 94.2 9.1
Effective Assessment 54 86.6 12.9 48 94.6 9.8
Clear Expectations 54 83.7 16.3

Learning Stimulation 54 83.7 13.8

Training Relevance 54 89.8 134 48 95.1 8.7
Competency Development 54 88.9 11.6 48 94.4 10.5
Training Resources 54 87.9 14.5 48 94.2 11.2
Effective Support 54 91.3 10.3 48 929 113
Active Learning 54 81.2 13.6

Overall Satisfaction 54 90.9 13.3 48 94.4 11.2
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Respondant Report

The Respondent Report provides summary information about learner demographics and training characteristics.

For each characteristic, the Respondent Report presents the:

e number of learners/employers in the population
e number of survey respondents; and
e percentage of respondents.

Results are provided for learners and/or employers depending on the data entered into SMART.

This Respondent Report can be used to analyse the distribution of survey respondents across the RTO learner and/or employer
population. It provides information on the representativeness and hence generalisability of the survey responses.

Field of education

Characteristic

Natural and physical sciences

Information technology

Enginering and related technologies

Architecture and building

Agriculture, environmental and related sciences

Health

Education

Management and commerce

Society and culture

Creative arts

Food, hospitality and personal services

Other

Total

Certificate |

Certificate Il

Certificate Il

Certificate IV

Certificate level unknown

Diploma
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Population
count

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

Learners

Respondant
count

47

52

41

Respondant
percent

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

87.0

9.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

96.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

75.9

0.0

7.4



Qualification Level

Advanced diploma

Associate degree

Degree

Short course or statement of attainment

VET Graduate Certificate or Diploma

Other qualification or training

Do not know

Total
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54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

52

0.0

0.0

0.0

13.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

96.3



